

## MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW No. 16

4806 – 36 Avenue, PO Box 1079 Valleyview, AB TOH 3N0 Phone: 780.524.7600 Fax: 780.524.4307 www.mdgreenview.ab.ca

March 07, 2024

**GREEN LEAF HOLDINGS INC** 

## **60-DAY TIME EXTENSION**

RE: SUBDIVISION APPLICATION S24-001 LOCATION: Lot 6, Block 34, Plan 8223273

Please be advised that Greenview will be unable to approve this subdivision within the sixty-day time period specified by the Subdivision and Development Regulations.

If you have decided to discontinue your subdivision application, please sign and date the form below and return it to our office.

If you would like to proceed with your subdivision application, please sign and date the attached sixty-day time extension form.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact our office.

| Sincerely,  |           |
|---|-----------|
|   |           |
|   |           |
| Samantha Dyck Manager, Planning & Development                       |           |
| manager, manning a Development                                      |           |
| Enclosure   |           |
|   |           |
| ☐ I/We no longer wish to continue with the above-noted subdivision. |           |
|   |           |
| Landowner   | Landowner |
|   |           |
| Date  | Date      |

File No: S24-001



## MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW No. 16

4806 – 36 Avenue, PO Box 1079 Valleyview, AB TOH 3N0 Phone: 780.524.7600 Fax: 780.524.4307 www.mdgreenview.ab.ca

March 07, 2024

**GREEN LEAF HOLDINGS INC** 

## **60-DAY TIME EXTENSION**

RE: SUBDIVISION APPLICATION S24-001

LOCATION: Lot 6, Block 34, Plan 8223273

Greenview cannot complete the approval of this subdivision within the sixty-day time period specified by the Subdivision and Development Regulations, and therefore, a time extension is required.

If you are willing to extend the sixty (60) day review period for the proposed subdivision please complete the following time extension agreeing to extend the period within which the Subdivision Authority has to make a decision on your application.

The completion of this time extension is done in accordance with Section 681 of the *Municipal Government Act*.

I, the applicant, agree to extend the period of time within which the Subdivision Authority has to make a decision on Subdivision Application No. S24-001 for GREEN LEAF HOLDINGS INC, located on Lot 6, Block 34, Plan 8223273.

March 7, 2024

March 7, 2024

Date

March 7, 2024

Date

Date

Date

Date

File No: S24-001